FLORIDA, CALLING FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MAY 1, 2018 FOR THE PURPOSE 
OF SUBMITTING TO THE ELECTORATE OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI QUESTIONS 
REGARDING WHETHER TO ISSUE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AGGREGATE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT (WITHOUT REGARD TO ORIGINAL ISSUE DISCOUNT OR PREMIUM) NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-MILLION DOLLARS $120,000,000 TO FINANCE THE 
ACQUISITION, CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION AND IMPROVEMENT OF VARIOUS CAPITAL 
IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, SEVERABILITY, AND FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

Sponsored by: City Administration 
 Responsible Staff Person: Larry M.

[...]

FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON MAY 1, 2018 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE 
ELECTORATE OF THE CITY OF NORTH MIAMI 
QUESTIONS REGARDING WHETHER TO ISSUE 
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN AN AGGREGATE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT (WITHOUT REGARD TO 
ORIGINAL ISSUE DISCOUNT OR PREMIUM) NOT TO 
EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-MILLION DOLLARS 
$120,000,000 TO FINANCE THE ACQUISITION, 
CONSTRUCTION, RENOVATION AND IMPROVEMENT 
OF VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS; 
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, SEVERABILITY, AND 
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2018, the City of North Miami, (“City”) adopted Ordinance